INDUSTRIAL RIVET & FASTENER CO.
RIVETING TOOL MANUAL
MODEL #
RK-777-1
MANUAL VERSION
1.5
F R E E S E T
Technical Data Sheet

and cleaning. Keep the handgrip free from lubricants and dirt.
9. Use the tool carefully and make sure to operate it correctly. Use the tool with
care. Proper working conditions should exist. Maintain concentration and
focus while working.
10
3 CONTENTS & OPTIONS
3.1 Standard Components
POS. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Battery power tool FreeSet® 1
2 Battery Charger 1
3 Battery 2.5ah 1
4 Tool Hanger 1
5 Nose Piece Set 1
3.2 Optional Nose Equipment
POS. PULLING HEAD
RK7771-FX60 60mm Quick Change Pulling Head
RK7771-FX85 85mm Quick Change Pulling Head
RK7771-FX125 125mm Quick Change Pulling Head
RK7771-FX155 155mm Quick Change Pulling Head
POS.  GUIDE TUBES
RK777-FX60-1A Guide Tube for 24-60mm Pullling Head when Mandrel is 1.8-2.4mm
RK777-FX60-1B Guide Tube for 32-60mm Pullling Head when Mandrel is 2.7-3.2mm
RK777-FX85-1A Guide Tube for 24-85mm Pullling Head when Mandrel is 1.8-2.4mm
RK777-FX85-1B Guide Tube for 32-85mm Pullling Head when Mandrel is 2.7-3.2mm
RK777-FX125-1A Guide Tube for 24-125mm Pullling Head when Mandrel is 1.8-2.4mm
RK777-FX125-1B Guide Tube for 32-125mm Pullling Head when Mandrel is 2.7-3.2mm
RK777-FX155-1A Guide Tube for 24-155mm Pullling Head when Mandrel is 1.8-2.4mm
RK777-FX155-1B Guide Tube for 32-125mm Pullling Head when Mandrel is 2.7-3.2mm
POS. NOSE PIECES
RK777-NP-18 Nose Piece for 1.8 max mandrel diameter.
RK777-NP-20 Nose Piece for 2.0 max mandrel diameter.
RK777-NP-24* Nose Piece for 2.4 max mandrel diameter.  1/8” Standard Rivets
RK777-NP-27* Nose Piece for 2.7 max mandrel diameter. 5/32” Standard Rivets
RK777-NP-29 Nose Piece for 2.9 max mandrel diameter.
RK777-NP-32* Nose Piece for 3.2 max mandrel diameter 3/16” Standard Rivets
RK777-NP-36 Nose Piece for 3.6 max mandrel diameter.
RK777-NP-40 Nose Piece for 4.0 max mandrel diameter.
RK777-NP-45* Nose Piece for 4.5 max mandrel diameter. ¼” Standard Rivets
RK777-SNP-18 Retention Nose Piece for 1.8 max mandrel diameter. ***
RK777-SNP-20 1/8” Retention Nose Piece for 2.0 max mandrel diameter. ***
RK777-SNP-24 Retention Nose Piece for 2.4 max mandrel diameter. ***
RK777-SNP-27 5/32” Retention Nose Piece for 2.7 max mandrel diameter. ***
RK777-SNP-29 Retention Nose Piece for 2.9 max mandrel diameter. ***
RK777-SNP-36 3/16” Retention Nose Piece for 3.6 max mandrel diameter. ***
RK777-SNP-40 Retention Nose Piece for 4.0 max mandrel diameter. ***
RK777-SNP-45 ¼” Retention Nose Piece for 4.5 max mandrel diameter. ***
* Included with tool
*** The mandrel protrusion length of the rivet must exceed 1.45”
NOTE: Nose Piece must match the chuck jaw system
11